## L02000030265

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
	□ w	ΆIΤ	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	<u></u>	7	
Na <b>me</b> Availabilit <b>y</b>			
Document Examiner		ļ	-
<sup>1</sup> bdater	Office	Jse Only	,
i sr Desiyer	DCC		
, ut no ledgement	DCC		
N.P. Verifyer	DCC		

٤



11/12/02--01125--007 \*\*125.00



Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

November 5, 2002

Re: Crystal Hospitality, LLC.

Dear Sir:

4

Enclosed please find the original Florida Articles of Organization for Limited Liability Company. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee, and the registered agent fee.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Chung-Hua Lin 13603 W. Colonial Drive Winter Garden, FL 34787 (407) 654-4564

FILED 02 NOV 12 PM 12:5 SECRED ANY OF STATE TALLARY SEE, FLORIDA

## FLORIDA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Crystal Hospitality, LLC.

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and streets address of the principal office of the Limit Liability Company is:

13603 W. Colonial Drive, Winter Garden, FL.

## ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company is as approved by the members but not to exceed 40 years.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Chung-Hua Lin 13603 West Colonial Drive Winter Garden, FL 34787

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 609, F.S.

М,

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE V - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the member and the name and address of the managing member is:

Chiung-San Lin 13603 W. Colonial Drive Winter Garden, FL 34787 ARTICLE VI - Admission of Additional Members: Members have the right to admit additional members.

ARTICLE VII - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right of the remaining members of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event, which terminated the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company, shall be unconditional.

ARTICLE VIII - Affidavit of Membership:

The undersigned authorized representative of Chiung-San Lin, member of Crystal Hospitality, LLC, certifies that the above named Limited Liability Company has at least one member.

Signature of authorized representative

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Chung-Hua Lin Name of authorized representative D2 NOV 12 PM 12:5 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

П

THE STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, Chung-Hua Lin Known personally by me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witnessed by hand and this notarial seal, this 2000dav of stary Public in and for the KENNETH HE FOF ( Notary Public, State of Florida State and County Aforesaid Commission No. CC 879709 My Commission Expires 10-14-2003 Bonded Thru Western Surety Company (Printed Name of Notary) My Commission Expires: